LOUNGE MENU

Served 12:30 until 16:30 on the Terrace Area
Available until 18:00 in the Lounge Area only

SMALL PLATE

SOUP
Leek & Potato, Cheddar Cheese Toastie

PRAWN COCKTAIL
Prawns, Baby Gem, Pickled Cucumber,
Marie Rose Sauce, Sourdough Croutons

HAM HOCK
Ham Hock Pressing, Tomato Chutney, Melba Toast

LARGE PLATE

FISH & CHIPS
Crushed Peas, Curried Tartare

STORRS BURGER
80z Beef Burger, Brioche Bun, Cheese,
Streaky Bacon, Fries, Onion Rings

SWEET TREATS

STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING
Toffee Sauce, Vanilla Ice Cream

CREME BRULEE
Glazed Madagascar Vanilla Brulée

£8.95

£15.00

£12.50

£22.00

£22.00

£12.50

£12.00

ICE CREAM SELECTION £2.00 per scoop

Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry with Wafer

Please Advise Us if You Have Any Food Allergies or Intolerances Before Ordering



OPEN SANDWICHES

Served on Grilled Sourdough

SMOKED SALMON £15.95
Dill Créme Fraiche, Pickled Cucumber

TOMATO & BASIL £13.95
Vine Tomato, Mozzarella, Basil Pesto

PASTRAMI £15.95
Pastrami, Sauerkraut, French Mustard, Gherkins

CROQUE MONSIEUR TOASTIE £14.95
Ham, Gruyere

SIDES

MORE BAKERY SOURDOUGH, WHIPPED BUTTER £5.00
SKIN ON SKINNY FRIES £5.00
(Add Parmesan and Truffle Mayonnaise for £1.50)

YORKSHIRE CRISPS £4.00
SMOKED MIXED NUTS £4.00
OLIVES £4.00
CREAM TEA £14.95
Buttermilk Plain & Fruit Scones, Clotted Cream, Strawberry Jam & Hot Beverage

TEA AND COFFEE £7.50

Served with a Homemade Jammy Dodger

Please Advise Us if You Have Any Food Allergies or Intolerances Before Ordering



