

## LOUNGE MENU

Served 12:30 until 16:30 on the Terrace Area Available until 18:00 in the Lounge Area only

## SMALL PLATE

Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry with Wafer

S O U P Leek & Potato, Cheddar Cheese Toastie	£8.95
PRAWN COCKTAIL Prawns, Baby Gem, Pickled Cucumber, Marie Rose Sauce, Sourdough Croutons	£15.00
HAM HOCK Ham Hock Pressing, Tomato Chutney, Melba Toast	£12.50
LARGE PLATE	
FISH & CHIPS Crushed Peas, Curried Tartare	£22.00
STORRS BURGER 80z Beef Burger, Brioche Bun, Cheese, Streaky Bacon, Fries, Onion Rings	£22.00
SWEET TREATS	
STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING Toffee Sauce, Vanilla Ice Cream	£12.50
CRÈME BRULÉE Glazed Madagascar Vanilla Brulée	£12.00
ICE CREAM SELECTION	£2.00 per scoop



## OPEN SANDWICHES

Served on Grilled Sourdough

SMOKED SALMON Dill Crème Fraiche, Pickled Cucumber	£15.95	
TOMATO & BASIL Vine Tomato, Mozzarella, Basil Pesto	£13.95	
PASTRAMI Pastrami, Sauerkraut, French Mustard, Gherkins	£15.95	
CROQUE MONSIEUR TOASTIE Ham, Gruyere	£14.95	
SIDES		
MORE BAKERY SOURDOUGH, WHIPPED BUTTER	£5.00	
SKIN ON SKINNY FRIES	£5.00	
(Add Parmesan and Truffle Mayonnaise for £1.50)		
YORKSHIRE CRISPS	£4.00	
SMOKED MIXED NUTS	£4.00	
OLIVES	£4.00	
CREAM TEA	£14.95	
Buttermilk Plain & Fruit Scones, Clotted Cream, Strawberry Jam & Hot Beverage		
TEA AND COFFEE Served with a Homemade Jammy Dodger	£7.50	

Please Advise Us if You Have Any Food Allergies or Intolerances Before Ordering